INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

STEYRMOTORS @

"
L]
=
O
Z
L]
Ll
=
o
<
=
o
VI
Ll
T
%

w
<
¥
q

gC
LL
=
-
o
mr
)]

Serial no.: 682290001-->

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

P/N Z011817-0 1stEdition, March 2010

++43/7252/222/20 ++43 [ 7252 [ 222 | 29 e.sales@steyr-motors.com

v OTORS GmbH /
adtgut B1, A-4407 Steyr- Ieinﬁ,flu TRIA

www.steyr-motors.com
























INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

STEYRMOTORS (@)

TABLE OF CONTENTS - SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE 205 MARINE
+S0LAS
INTEGR. FLYWHEELGENERATOR (IFG) PUSH BUTTON PANEL F. IFG HEATING UNIT, CIRCULATION PUMP

40006184-0 40096184-0 60126084-1

Z011817-0_01



STEYRMOTORS (@\
INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS 4

MOUNT BRACKET, LIFTING EYE, GASKET SET

TA 0100

206 MARINE
+SOLAS

H43WIHIGH POWER

01006184-3

LTI ©

Z011817-0_01

10



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0720
DRIVE ADAPTOR VOLVO STERNDRIVE 206 MARINE
(ACCESSORY) L SOLAS
07206084-0
Designation
5 2178819-0 1 |ADAPTERVOLVO STERNDRIVE (PAINTED) 2
8 2178817-0 1 | ADAPTERHSG.VOLVO STERNDRIVE .3
10 |9000152-0 1 | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-6007 .3
12 |3311018-0 1 | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-6206 RS1 .3
14 |3934310-0 3 [ INTERIORCIRCLIP DIN 472-62x2 ]
16 |2178818-0 1 | ADAPTER SHAFT VOLVO STERN DRIV E o)
18 |3933200-0 1 | EXTERIORCIRCLIPDIN471-30x1.5 ]
20 19000153-0 1 | RADIAL SEALING RING DIN 3760-35x62x7-AS -
22 19000153-1 1 | RADIALSEALING RING DIN 3760-35x62x7-A ]
24 13963124-0 1 | LUBRICATING NIPPLE, CONEDIN 71412-AM10x1-A3F .
26 12178821-0 2 [O-RING155X22 ]
28 12178820-0 1 | FLANGEVOLVO STERN-DRIVE -
30 |3930075-0 6 [WASHERDIN125A10.5-140HV-A2 .3
32 19000185-1 6 [HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN912-M10x100-A2-70 -
Z011817-0_01 101



< STEYRMOTORS @

TA 0730 INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

ggl\g M{T\I}’glv\vlg DRIVE SHAFT Eggbnélgggg\sv STERNDRIVE
+SOLAS ( )

07306184-0

102 Z011817-0_01



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0730
DRIVE SHAFT E;\(gbnélggggsv STERNDRIVE 206 MARINE
( ) +s0LAS
07306184-0

Designation

4 Z002116-0 ADAPTER SHAFT ASSY.-MERCURY W.LENGTH BALANCE (PAINTED)
6 Z002117-0 ADAPTER HOUSING - PAINTED (ALU CASTING)
8 2179328-0 BEARING RETAINER

10 |3311181-0 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-RS1

12 |3963112-0 LUBRICATING NIPPLE, CONEDIN71412-AM8x1-A3F
14 |2178814-2 ADAPTER SHAFT (MERCURY)

16 |3933251-0 RETAINING RING SHAFT DIN471-35x1,5

18 |3802442-0 HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M8x40-8.8-A2C
20 |[0125134-0 WASHER LARGE
22 121792730 COVERPLATE

24 [9000305-0 HEX.FLANGE BOLTEN 1665-M8x20-10.9-DAC

30 |Z002118-0 BEARING BLOCK DRIVE SH. MERC. ASSY. (PAINTED)
32 [Z002119-0 BEARING BLOCKDRIVE SH. MERC. (PAINTED)
34 19000486-0 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-6209 2RS1
36 [2179271-0 DISTANCEPLATE
38 19000403-0 RETAINING RING BORE DIN 472-85x3
40 |Z002120-0 SHAFT-FLANGE DRIVE SHAFT MERC.
42 13933350-0 RETAINING RING SHAFT DIN471-45x1.75-BLANK
44 13963112-0 LUBRICATING NIPPLE, CONEDIN71412-AM8x1-A3F
46 |2179274-0 WASHER SPHERIC
48 13802515-0 HEX.HD.SCR.ISO4017-M10x20-8.8-A3C
50 19000052-0 HEX.FLANGENUT,PREVG.TOR. DIN 6927-M10-8-DAC A500
51 [Z002079-0 DRIVE SHAFT L=432mm & SCREWS
52 1Z002080-0 DRIVE SHAFT L=1000mm & SCREWS
53 [Z002081-0 DRIVE SHAFT L=1500mm & SCREWS
54 19000066-0 HEX.HD.BOLTISO4017-M10x35-12.9
56 [9000052-0 HEX.FLANGENUT,PREVG.TOR. DIN 6927-M10-8-DAC A500

58 12179352-0 EXTENSION CABLE -TRIMSENSOR 1,5m

B B 0O 0 Rk Rk Rk 0 00 A R P R P RPN R RP O MNDNMNDNPRPR PR R NP R R
NN W DN NN W W W W W W W NN WwWw W W W W oW W N

60 [2179353-0 GROUNDWIRE FLYW.HSG-TRANSOM 1,8m

Z011817-0_01 103



STEYRMOTORS (@\
INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS 4

HYDRAULIC PUMP

TA 1408

206 MARINE
+SOLAS

H43WIHIGH POWER

14086184-2

Z011817-0_01

104



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

TA 1408

HYDRAULIC PUMP

206 MARINE

H43WIHIGH POWER

+SOLAS
14086184-2
Designation
10 |2203712-9 1 [POWERSTEERING PUMP (PAINTED) 2
20 |9000278-0 4 [HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M8x35-8.8-A2C 2
30 |2203750-0 1 | CLAMPING SLEEVE PWR.STRG.PUMP 2
40 |3802442-0 1 |HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M8x40-8.8-A2C 2
50 |3930103-0 1 | WASHERDIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
60 |2203743-0 1 | PULLEY PWR.STRG.PUMP POLY-V 2
70 13860152-0 3 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN912-M8x16-A2-70 2
80 |2178868-0 1 | BRACKET POWER STEERING PUMP 2
90 |3800238-0 2 |HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M6x12-A2-70 2
100 |2178869-1 1 | OILTANKPOWER STEERING PUMP 2
110 |3800221-0 1 |HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M6x20-A2-70 2
120 |3930070-0 3 | WASHERDIN 125-6-140HV-A2 2
130 |Z026014-0 1 [BRACKET,HYDRAULIC PUMP (PAINTED) 2
140 |2203543-0 2 | FITTING SLEEVE 2
150 {9000431-0 3 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M8x30-10.9-DAC 2
7011817-0 01 105



N

STEYRMOTORS

TA 1409 INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS
305 MARINE HYDRAULIC PIPES

+SOLAS
14096184-1

106

Z011817-0_01



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 1409
HYDRAULIC PIPES 206 MARINE
+SOLAS
14096184-1
Designation
2 2178655-0 1 |HOSE CLAMP 12-20/9 2
4 2178936-0 1 |HOSE, COOLER-RESERVOIR 2
6 2177753-0 2 |HOSE CLAMP 16-25/9 EN 10088-1 2
8 2178573-0 1 |HOSE, RESERVOIR HYDR. PUMP 2
10 ]0910201-0 1 | CLAMP POWER STEERING PUMP HOSES 2
12 |13930103-0 1 | WASHERDIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
14 13800224-0 1 [|HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M8x20-A2-70 2
16 |2180201-0 1 |HOLLOW SCREW M16x1,5 RW 2
18 ]3098016-0 2 | SEALINGRINGDIN 7603-A16x20-CU 2
20 (2178905-0 1 |HOSE,PUMP-CYLINDER 2
22 |12178905-M 1 [HOSE, ADAPTER PUMP-CYL.BRAVO STERN DRIVE (SCREWED) 2
24 [2178905-S 1 |HOSE W.QUICK COUPLER PUMP —> CYL. BRAVO STERN DR. 2
26 |2178905-A 1 [HOSE PUMP-CYL. ALPHA & K.COBRA STERN DRIVE 2
28 ([2178906-0 1 |HOSE, CYLINDER-OILCOOLER 2
30 |2178906-M 1 [HOSE ZYL.BRAVO STERN DRIVE - OIL COOLER (SCREWED) 2
32 |[2178906-S 1 |HOSEW. QUICK COUPLER ZYL.BRAVO STERNDR.—>OIL COOLER 2
34 |2178906-A 1 |HOSE CYL. ALPHA & K.COBRA ST.DRIVE - COOLER 2
Z011817-0 01 107



STEYRMOTORS

TA 2207 INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS
305 MARINE ENGINE PREHEATING

+sOLAS (ACCESSORY)
22076184-0

108

Z011817-0_01



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

TA 2207
ENGINE PREHEATING 305 MARINE
( ) +SOLAS

22076184-0

Designation

2 2205376-6
4 2178982-5
6 3098026-0

ENGINE PREHEATING DEVICE M22x1,5 - 300W/42V
THERMO SWITCH, P.HEATING DEVICE
SEALING RING DIN 7603-A22x27-CU

Z011817-0_01

109



[9p)
[9p)
L
2
=
T
O
-
T
[
-
(@)
-
<
>
@]
2
2

INTEGR. FLYWHEELGENERATOR (IFG)
(ACCESSORY)

TA 4000

206 MARINE
+SOLAS

H43WIHIGH POWER

40006184-0

Z011817-0_01

110



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 4000
INTEGR. FLYWHEELGENERATOR (IFG) 206 MARINE
(ACCESSORY) L SOLAS
40006184-0
Designation
2 9000490-0 2 [PARALLELPIN16m6x22-ST 2
4 Z002104-0 1 | S.P.FLYWHEEL HSG. IFG 24V ASSY (PAINTED) 2
6 Z002105-0 1 | S.P.FLYWHEEL HSG. IFG 12V ASSY (PAINTED) 2
8 3862545-0 5 [HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN 912-M10x35-A2-70 2
10 |3930075-0 5 [WASHERDIN125A10.5-140HV-A2 2
12 |3862433-0 4 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR. DIN912-M8x30-A2-70 2
14 |3930103-0 4 | WASHER DIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
16 |Z002633-0 1 |S.P.FLYWHEEL 6 CYL. ,IFG* ASSY (BALANCED) 2
18 |Z002106-0 1 | S.P.COUPLER,IFG* 2
20 12203543-0 2 | FITTING SLEEVEDM11 (TO M8) 2
22 19000473-0 | 12 |HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN912-M8x100-12.9-DAC A500 2
24 13930103-0 | 12 | WASHERDIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
26 1Z002107-0 1 |COOLINGWATERHOSEASSY.,IFG*(RETURN) 2
28 |Z002108-0 1 | COOLING WATER HOSE ASSY. ,IFG" (SUPPLY) 2
30 |2179298-0 2 [HOSE8x1.25L=2000mm 2
32 |12179297-0 4 | FASTSCREW CONNECTION 2
34 |2178655-0 8 | SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 12-20/9 2
36 |Z002110-0 1 |ELECTR.CONTROLSYSTEMIFG 24V 2
38 |Z002111-0 1 |ELECTR.CONTROLSYSTEMIFG12V 2
40 |Z002112-0 1 |KITCONNECTING CABLEIFG 2
Z011817-0_01 111



INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

STEYRMOTORS @

TA 4009

PUSH BUTTON PANEL , IFG*
(ACCESSORY)

206 MARINE
+SOLAS

H43WIHIGH POWER

40096184-0

Z011817-0_01

112



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

TA 4009

PUSH BUTTON PANEL , IFG*
(ACCESSORY)

206 MARINE

H43WIHIGH POWER

+SOLAS
40096184-0
Designation
2 Z002114-0 1 |PUSHBUTTON PANEL IFG 24V ASSY 2
4 Z002113-0 1 |PUSHBUTTON PANEL IFG 12V ASSY 2
6 2179284-0 1 |INSTRUMENTPANELIFG .3
8 Z002115-0 1 | WARNING-LIGHT BATTERY CHARGE ASSY. 12V & 24V .3
10 |2179162-0 1 [MINIATUR LAMP 12V/2W 10x28 .3
12 |2179141-0 1 [MINIATUR LAMP 24V/3W 10x28 .3
14 |2179293-5 1 | IGNITION SWITCHREDASSY. .3
16 |2179320-0 1 | BLIND PLUG, BLACK .3
18 [2206298-0 1 | WIRING HARNESS ASSY. IFG-PANEL .3
20 |2206299-0 1 | CONNE. CABLE AY.8m IFG-PANEL s
22 111345 1 |FUSE 10A, RED .3
7011817-0 01 113



STEYRMOTORS

TA 6012 INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

305 MARINE HEATING Ur\Augb(élgschmeN PUMP
+s0LAS ( )

60126084-1

114

Z011817-0_01



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 6012
HEATING UNIT, CIRCULATION PUMP 206 MARINE
(ACCESSORY) L SOLAS
60126084-1
Designation
2 2178774-0 1 |HOTWATERFITTINGKIT (WITHWATER COOLED TURBO) 2
4 2178770-0 2 | BANJO .3
6 9000093-0 2 [HOLLOW SCREW M22x1,5DIN7643-18-A3C ]
8 3098026-0 5 [ SEALINGRING DIN 7603-A22x27-CU -
10 |2178771-0 1 | THERMO SWITCH, HEATINGPUMP ]
12 |2178772-0 1 | CIRCULATIONPUMP .3
14 |2178774-2 1 |HOTWATERFITTING KIT W. PUMP (W/O WATER COOLED TURBO) 2
16 |2178770-0 1 [BANJO .3
18 |9000093-0 1 |HOLLOW SCREW M22x1,5DIN 7643-18-A3C ]
20 13098026-0 3 [ SEALINGRING DIN 7603-A22x27-CU -
22 12178698-0 1 |NIPPLEHEATERONOILCOOLER .3
24 13098013-0 1 | SEALINGRING DIN7603-A12x18-CU -
Z011817-0_01 115





